503187157 02/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3233774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WHITE KNUCKLE GAMING, LLC	10/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHITE KNUCKLE IP, LLC		
Street Address:	282 MAXINE CIRCLE		
City:	BOUNTIFUL		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84010		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8529350

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: ahansen@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW S. HANSEN
Address Line 1: 282 MAXINE CIRCLE
Address Line 4: BOUNTIFUL, UTAH 84010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW S. HANSEN		
SIGNATURE: /Andrew S. Hansen, reg#56,370/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_to_White_Knuckle_IP#page1.tif source=Assignment_to_White_Knuckle_IP#page2.tif

PATENT 503187157 REEL: 034989 FRAME: 0857

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, WHITE KNUCKLE GAMING, LLC, a limited liability company

of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 282 E Maxine Circle, Bountiful, Utah

84010 is the owner of record of issued United States Patent No. 8,529,350 entitled Method and

System For Increased Realism In Video Games, issued Sep. 10, 2013 (the "'350 Patent").

WHEREAS, Assignee, WHITE KNUCKLE IP, LLC, a limited liability company of the

State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 282 E Maxine Circle, Bountiful, Utah

84010, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the '350 Patent.

THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid to us by Assignee,

the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS

TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the invention in the above-identified United States patent and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the

application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the

entire interest, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignee,

to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of

Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of

limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue and other United States and foreign patent applications on the invention, and all lawful documents

requested by Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

PATENT REEL: 034989 FRAME: 0858 Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension or infringement proceedings involving the invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

Effective October 24, 2014

Assignor:	White	Knuckle	Gamıng,	LLC

/Andrew S. Hansen/

By: Andrew S. Hansen

Title: Managing Partner____

Assign Company to Company

PATENT REEL: 034989 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 02/20/2015